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Arizona Department of Public Safety

City of Apache Junction

California Department of Corrections and 
Rehabilitation
City of Bakersfield

City of Ceres

City of Santa Rosa

City of Torrance

City of Watsonville

City of West Covina

Santa Clara County Sheriff's Office

Polk County Sheriff's Office

City of Nampa

Kentucky State Police

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

City of Boston

City of Lowell

City of Baltimore

University of Southern Mississippi

City of Charlotte

City of Winston-Salem

Liberty Village Police Department

New York City Department of Correction

Toledo Police Department

Union County

Josephine County

City of Carbondale

Stroud Area Regional Police Department

City of North Charleston

City of Austin

Okanogan County

Washington State Patrol

City of Sun Prairie

Winnebago County

AZ

AZ

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

FL

ID

KY

KY

MA

MA

MD

MS

NC

NC

NY

NY

OH

OH

OR

PA

PA

SC

TX

WA

WA

WI

WI

 $766,230.00

 $249,352.00

 $1,237,857.00

 $315,709.00

 $473,300.00

 $1,279,764.00

 $351,425.00

 $272,210.00

 $255,831.00

 $782,866.00

 $1,942,155.00

 $550,218.00

 $2,792,592.00

 $441,600.00

 $1,293,195.00

 $596,000.00

 $375,776.00

 $557,249.00

 $483,825.00

 $453,904.00

 $23,961.00

 $2,539,200.00

 $698,003.00

 $128,001.00

 $286,966.00

 $84,838.00

 $267,869.00

 $947,999.00

 $1,398,506.00

 $322,493.00

 $412,312.00

 $66,281.00

 $100,000.00

Criminal Investigations Division

Apache Junction Police Department

Office of Resource Coordination

BAKERSFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT

Department of Public Safety

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

West Covina Police Department

Administration

Polk County Sheriff''s Office

Nampa Police Department

Special Enforcement Troop

Division of Community Development

Boston Police Department

Lowell Police Department

Baltimore Police Department

University Police Department

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police

Winston-Salem Police Department

Police

New York City Department of Correction

Toledo Police Department

Law Enforcement

Josephine County Sheriff Dept

Police Department

Police Department

Mayors Office

Police Department

Okanogan County Sheriffs Office

Budget And Fiscal Services

City

Sheriff's Office

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $22,747,487.00
Total Award Amt:

FY 09 Recovery Act Edward Byrne Memorial 
Competitive Grant Program: Hiring of Civilian Staff in 
Law Enforcement and Public Safety-Related Agencies


