FY 09 Recovery Act Edward Byrne Memorial Competitive Grant Program: Hiring of Civilian Staff in Law Enforcement and Public Safety-Related Agencies

Total Award Amt: \$22,747,487.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
Arizona Department of Public Safety	AZ	\$766,230.00	Criminal Investigations Division
City of Apache Junction	AZ	\$249,352.00	Apache Junction Police Department
California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation	CA	\$1,237,857.00	Office of Resource Coordination
City of Bakersfield	CA	\$315,709.00	BAKERSFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT
City of Ceres	CA	\$473,300.00	Department of Public Safety
City of Santa Rosa	CA	\$1,279,764.00	Police Department
City of Torrance	CA	\$351,425.00	Police Department
City of Watsonville	CA	\$272,210.00	Police Department
City of West Covina	CA	\$255,831.00	West Covina Police Department
Santa Clara County Sheriff's Office	CA	\$782,866.00	Administration
Polk County Sheriff's Office	FL	\$1,942,155.00	Polk County Sheriff"s Office
City of Nampa	ID	\$550,218.00	Nampa Police Department
Kentucky State Police	KY	\$2,792,592.00	Special Enforcement Troop
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government	KY	\$441,600.00	Division of Community Development
City of Boston	MA	\$1,293,195.00	Boston Police Department
City of Lowell	MA	\$596,000.00	Lowell Police Department
City of Baltimore	MD	\$375,776.00	Baltimore Police Department
University of Southern Mississippi	MS	\$557,249.00	University Police Department
City of Charlotte	NC	\$483,825.00	Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police
City of Winston-Salem	NC	\$453,904.00	Winston-Salem Police Department
Liberty Village Police Department	NY	\$23,961.00	Police
New York City Department of Correction	NY	\$2,539,200.00	New York City Department of Correction
Toledo Police Department	ОН	\$698,003.00	Toledo Police Department
Union County	ОН	\$128,001.00	Law Enforcement
Josephine County	OR	\$286,966.00	Josephine County Sheriff Dept
City of Carbondale	PA	\$84,838.00	Police Department
Stroud Area Regional Police Department	PA	\$267,869.00	Police Department
City of North Charleston	SC	\$947,999.00	Mayors Office
City of Austin	TX	\$1,398,506.00	Police Department
Okanogan County	WA	\$322,493.00	Okanogan County Sheriffs Office
Washington State Patrol	WA	\$412,312.00	Budget And Fiscal Services
City of Sun Prairie	WI	\$66,281.00	City
Winnebago County	WI	\$100,000.00	Sheriff's Office